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Participants

Nation Name Club  Yob Hand Gender Seeding rank License Present

BRA FEP PR 3.6 yes

        LAZZAROTTO Fabrizio BRA PR AMK Mestre Kato 1999 R M      

        CAMARGO Alexandre BRA PR AMK Mestre Kato 1999 L M      

        PETRICH Pedro BRA PR AMK Mestre Kato 2003 R M      

        GUBERT Leopoldo BRA PR AMK Mestre Kato 2000 R M      

FEP 2 PR 3.57 yes

        SCHWANTES Athos BRA PR AMK Mestre Kato 1985 R M      

        ASSIS Gabriel BRA PR AMK Mestre Kato 1997 R M      

        TARTA Vinicius BRA PR AMK Mestre Kato 2000 R M      

        RAMOS Pedro BRA PR AMK Mestre Kato 2002 R M      

FME MG 3.60 yes

        PARADELA Evandro BRA MG Esgrima Rapier 1986 L M      

        DONATO Alvaro BRA MG Romão Gomes Esgrima 2000 R M      

        HOMSI Bernardo BRA MG Romão Gomes Esgrima 2007 M      

        DONATO Olavo BRA MG Romão Gomes Esgrima 2002 R M      

FPE SP SP 3.19 yes

        SEINI Leandro BRA SP ECP Pinheiros 2002 R M      

        GRUNHAUSER Richard BRA SP ECP Pinheiros 1991 L M      

        JULIO Gabriel BRA SP ECP Pinheiros 1998 R M      

        FERREIRA Nicolas BRA SP ECP Pinheiros 1992 R M      

FPE SP 2 SP 3.61 yes

        BUSNARDO Lucas BRA SP ECP Pinheiros 2004 R M      

        PELLEGRINO Mauricio BRA SP ECP Pinheiros 2002 R M      

        RIBEIRO Rafael BRA SP SSJE Sao Jorge 2006 R M      

        MANGIATERRA Rafael BRA SP ECP Pinheiros 2004 R M      

FRGE 1 RS 3.100 yes

        HOFFMANN Joao BRA RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2006 R M      

        FONSECA Lucas BRA RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2003 R M      

        LEANDRO Rosa BRA RS GNU Nautico Uniao 1972 R M      

        JUCHEM Gabriel BRA RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2002 R M      

FRGE 2 RS 3.95 yes

        REIS Henrique BRA RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2006 R M      

        MIORELLI Franco BRA RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2007 R M      

        MAROSTEGA Pedro BRA RS GNU Nautico Uniao 1997 R M      

        FONSECA Pedro BRA RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2003 R M      

  7 Participants (7 present)
 

1 Nations, 7 Participants (7 present)
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Initial seeding OFFICIAL

Place Seeding points NationName Club Genderpresent

1. 3 006 0.0 BRA FEP PR yes

2. 3 019 0.0 BRA FPE SP SP yes

3. 3 057 0.0 BRA FEP 2 PR yes

4. 3 060 0.0 BRA FME MG yes

5. 3 061 0.0 BRA FPE SP 2 SP yes

6. 3 095 0.0 BRA FRGE 2 RS yes

7. 3 100 0.0 BRA FRGE 1 RS yes

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

3 [2023] Brasil Esgrima Ranking Epee Men's Senior
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Technical directory and other commissions OFFICIAL

Delegate of referee commission

Eduardo Romão

Competition manager

Juan Liendo

Technical directory

ARBITRAGEM
Luciano Finardi

Vicente Hofmeister
Marco Xavier
Luiz Sommer

Taylaine Guzenski
Ricardo Bindi

Lorana Schwantes
Carolina Anzolin
Gabriel Vasques
Murilo Garrigós

Henrique Garrigós
Pedro Pissato
Abel Melian

Histor Abadia
Martin Lora

Miguel Grandon

DELEGADO DE ARBITRAGEM
Eduardo Romão

SECRETARIA DO DIRETÓRIO TÉCNICO
Ana Bindi

Luciano Rossato
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APOIO
John Anderson de Souza

Bruno Brandão de Andrades
Wagner Fernandes Borges
Matheus Pacheco Nunes

Andre Schuck Souza
Pedro Peixoto Christoff

Vilmar Garcia dos Santos
Jorge Roberto Oliveira dos Santos

DIVULGAÇÃO
Rosele Sanchotene

Henrique Sudatti
Felipe Schwingel

Caroline Silva

COMITÊ ORGANIZADOR
Fatima Ferreira
Rodrigo Fontes

Eduardo Azeredo

DIRETOR DE PROVA
Juan Liendo

COORDENADOR GERAL DO EVENTO
Arno Schneider

DIRETOR GERAL DO EVENTO
Ricardo Machado
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Format OFFICIAL

Participants 7 Participants

1 Direct elimination
15.10. 08:30

Table of 8 with place 1-4

7 Qualifiers

Ranks Suite Table Time Draws

1 - 8 A T8 15.10. 08:30

Table of 8
Final of 4
Place 1-4 to be fenced

Hits: 45
Time: 3 min

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

3 [2023] Brasil Esgrima Ranking Epee Men's Senior
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Seeding list Direct elimination OFFICIAL

Place Nation Name Club
Seeding
list

Seeding
rank

Points  

1 BRA FEP PR 4 6 0.0

2 BRA FPE SP SP 4 19 0.0

3 BRA FEP 2 PR 4 57 0.0

4 BRA FME MG 4 60 0.0

5 BRA FPE SP 2 SP 4 61 0.0

6 BRA FRGE 2 RS 4 95 0.0

7 BRA FRGE 1 RS 4 100 0.0
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H | Table of 8 I | Semi-Final K | Final  
 

1 FEP BRA  

8 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 3 Sun 08:30

5 FPE SP 2 BRA   44

4 FME BRA   V

  R: RAMIREZ Histor Jovanni (BRA) / GUZENSKI Taylaine (BRA)

  Piste 1 Sun 08:30

3 FEP 2 BRA   V

6 FRGE 2 BRA   30

 
R: PISSATO Pedro (BRA) / BINDI Ricardo (BRA) / LORA GRUNWALDT
Martin Exequiel (ARG)

  Piste 5 Sun 08:30

7 FRGE 1 BRA   32

2 FPE SP BRA   V

  R: SCHWANTES Lorana (BRA) / GRANDON FICA Miguel Angel (CHI)

Piste 1 Sun 09:50

FEP BRA   V

FME BRA   20

R: PISSATO Pedro (BRA) / LORA GRUNWALDT Martin Exequiel (ARG) / RAMIREZ
Histor Jovanni (BRA)

Piste 5 Sun 09:50

FEP 2 BRA   31

FPE SP BRA   V

R: FINARDI Luciano (BRA) / GRANDON FICA Miguel Angel (CHI) / GUZENSKI
Taylaine (BRA)

Piste 1 Sun 11:30

FEP BRA   V

FPE SP BRA   44

R: LORA GRUNWALDT Martin Exequiel (ARG) / RAMIREZ Histor Jovanni (BRA) /
SOMMER Luiz (BRA)

    J | Place 3/4  
  Piste 6 Sun 11:00

1 FME (4) BRA   38

2 FEP 2 (3) BRA   V

  R: GRANDON FICA Miguel Angel (CHI) / GUZENSKI Taylaine (BRA)
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Direct elimination

Table of 8

08:30 | Piste 3 R: RAMIREZ Histor Jovanni, BRA / GUZENSKI Taylaine, BRA

FME 45 44 FPE SP 2

DONATO Olavo 4 4 1 1 PELLEGRINO Mauricio

DONATO Alvaro 6 10 6 5 RIBEIRO Rafael

PARADELA Evandro 5 15 8 2 BUSNARDO Lucas

DONATO Olavo 2 17 15 7 RIBEIRO Rafael

PARADELA Evandro 7 24 19 4 PELLEGRINO Mauricio

DONATO Alvaro 6 30 26 7 BUSNARDO Lucas

PARADELA Evandro 3 33 30 4 RIBEIRO Rafael

DONATO Olavo 7 40 35 5 BUSNARDO Lucas

DONATO Alvaro 5 45 44 9 PELLEGRINO Mauricio

08:30 | Piste 1 R: PISSATO Pedro, BRA / BINDI Ricardo, BRA

FRGE 2 30 45 FEP 2

FONSECA Pedro 2 2 5 5 SCHWANTES Athos

MAROSTEGA Pedro 7 9 10 5 RAMOS Pedro

MIORELLI Franco 1 10 15 5 ASSIS Gabriel

FONSECA Pedro 2 12 20 5 RAMOS Pedro

MIORELLI Franco 2 14 25 5 SCHWANTES Athos

MAROSTEGA Pedro 4 18 30 5 ASSIS Gabriel

MIORELLI Franco 3 21 35 5 RAMOS Pedro

FONSECA Pedro 6 27 40 5 ASSIS Gabriel

MAROSTEGA Pedro 3 30 45 5 SCHWANTES Athos

08:30 | Piste 5 R: SCHWANTES Lorana, BRA / GRANDON FICA Miguel Angel, CHI

FPE SP 45 32 FRGE 1

JULIO Gabriel 3 3 5 5 FONSECA Lucas

FERREIRA Nicolas 7 10 9 4 LEANDRO Rosa

SEINI Leandro 4 14 12 3 HOFFMANN Joao

JULIO Gabriel 6 20 14 2 LEANDRO Rosa

GRUNHAUSER Richard 5 25 18 4 FONSECA Lucas

FERREIRA Nicolas 5 30 21 3 HOFFMANN Joao

GRUNHAUSER Richard 5 35 27 6 LEANDRO Rosa

JULIO Gabriel 5 40 29 2 HOFFMANN Joao

FERREIRA Nicolas 5 45 32 3 FONSECA Lucas
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Semi-Final

09:50 | Piste 1 R: PISSATO Pedro, BRA / LORA GRUNWALDT Martin Exequiel, ARG

FME 20 45 FEP

PARADELA Evandro 1 1 5 5 GUBERT Leopoldo

HOMSI Bernardo 0 1 10 5 CAMARGO Alexandre

DONATO Olavo 5 6 15 5 LAZZAROTTO Fabrizio

HOMSI Bernardo 0 6 20 5 GUBERT Leopoldo

PARADELA Evandro 5 11 25 5 LAZZAROTTO Fabrizio

DONATO Olavo 3 14 30 5 PETRICH Pedro

HOMSI Bernardo 0 14 35 5 LAZZAROTTO Fabrizio

DONATO Olavo 3 17 40 5 GUBERT Leopoldo

PARADELA Evandro 3 20 45 5 CAMARGO Alexandre

09:50 | Piste 5 R: FINARDI Luciano, BRA / GRANDON FICA Miguel Angel, CHI

FPE SP 45 31 FEP 2

GRUNHAUSER Richard 5 5 4 4 SCHWANTES Athos

FERREIRA Nicolas 5 10 4 0 RAMOS Pedro

JULIO Gabriel 3 13 5 1 ASSIS Gabriel

GRUNHAUSER Richard 7 20 8 3 RAMOS Pedro

SEINI Leandro 5 25 18 10 SCHWANTES Athos

FERREIRA Nicolas 5 30 23 5 ASSIS Gabriel

JULIO Gabriel 5 35 25 2 RAMOS Pedro

GRUNHAUSER Richard 5 40 28 3 ASSIS Gabriel

FERREIRA Nicolas 5 45 31 3 SCHWANTES Athos

Place 3/4

11:00 | Piste 6 R: GRANDON FICA Miguel Angel, CHI / GUZENSKI Taylaine, BRA

FEP 2 45 38 FME

ASSIS Gabriel 5 5 4 4 DONATO Alvaro

SCHWANTES Athos 5 10 5 1 PARADELA Evandro

RAMOS Pedro 5 15 10 5 DONATO Olavo

ASSIS Gabriel 5 20 12 2 PARADELA Evandro

RAMOS Pedro 3 23 19 7 DONATO Alvaro

SCHWANTES Athos 7 30 26 7 DONATO Olavo

RAMOS Pedro 5 35 29 3 PARADELA Evandro

ASSIS Gabriel 5 40 34 5 DONATO Olavo

SCHWANTES Athos 5 45 38 4 DONATO Alvaro
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Final

11:30 | Piste 1 R: LORA GRUNWALDT Martin Exequiel, ARG / RAMIREZ Histor Jovanni,
BRA

FPE SP 44 45 FEP

FERREIRA Nicolas 4 4 2 2 GUBERT Leopoldo

JULIO Gabriel 3 7 8 6 CAMARGO Alexandre

GRUNHAUSER Richard 8 15 8 0 PETRICH Pedro

JULIO Gabriel 3 18 11 3 GUBERT Leopoldo

FERREIRA Nicolas 7 25 16 5 LAZZAROTTO Fabrizio

GRUNHAUSER Richard 3 28 19 3 CAMARGO Alexandre

JULIO Gabriel 3 31 24 5 LAZZAROTTO Fabrizio

GRUNHAUSER Richard 3 34 28 4 GUBERT Leopoldo

FERREIRA Nicolas 10 44 45 17 CAMARGO Alexandre
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Final placement OFFICIAL

Place Nation Name Club Yob

1 BRA FEP PR  

        LAZZAROTTO Fabrizio BRA PR AMK Mestre Kato 1999

        CAMARGO Alexandre BRA PR AMK Mestre Kato 1999

        PETRICH Pedro BRA PR AMK Mestre Kato 2003

        GUBERT Leopoldo BRA PR AMK Mestre Kato 2000

2 BRA FPE SP SP  

        SEINI Leandro BRA SP ECP Pinheiros 2002

        GRUNHAUSER Richard BRA SP ECP Pinheiros 1991

        JULIO Gabriel BRA SP ECP Pinheiros 1998

        FERREIRA Nicolas BRA SP ECP Pinheiros 1992

3 BRA FEP 2 PR  

        SCHWANTES Athos BRA PR AMK Mestre Kato 1985

        ASSIS Gabriel BRA PR AMK Mestre Kato 1997

        TARTA Vinicius BRA PR AMK Mestre Kato 2000

        RAMOS Pedro BRA PR AMK Mestre Kato 2002

4 BRA FME MG  

        PARADELA Evandro BRA MG Esgrima Rapier 1986

        DONATO Alvaro BRA MG Romão Gomes Esgrima 2000

        HOMSI Bernardo BRA MG Romão Gomes Esgrima 2007

        DONATO Olavo BRA MG Romão Gomes Esgrima 2002

Table of 8

5 BRA FPE SP 2 SP  

        BUSNARDO Lucas BRA SP ECP Pinheiros 2004

        PELLEGRINO Mauricio BRA SP ECP Pinheiros 2002

        RIBEIRO Rafael BRA SP SSJE Sao Jorge 2006

        MANGIATERRA Rafael BRA SP ECP Pinheiros 2004

6 BRA FRGE 2 RS  

        REIS Henrique BRA RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2006

        MIORELLI Franco BRA RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2007

        MAROSTEGA Pedro BRA RS GNU Nautico Uniao 1997

        FONSECA Pedro BRA RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2003

7 BRA FRGE 1 RS  

        HOFFMANN Joao BRA RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2006

        FONSECA Lucas BRA RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2003

        LEANDRO Rosa BRA RS GNU Nautico Uniao 1972

        JUCHEM Gabriel BRA RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2002
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Referees activity

Nation EpeeFoilSabreName T8 T4 P3 T2 Ref Vid Ass

ARG B B B LORA GRUNWALDT Martin Exequiel 1 1 1 3 0 0

BRA RAMIREZ Histor Jovanni 1 1 1 3 0 0

B B B SCHNEIDER Arno Perillier 0 0 0

N BINDI Ricardo 1 1 0 0

B SCHWANTES Lorana 1 1 0 0

B B N FINARDI Luciano 1 1 0 0

B B HOFMEISTER Vicente 0 0 0

SOMMER Luiz 1 1 0 0

XAVIER Marco 0 0 0

B GUZENSKI Taylaine 1 1 1 3 0 0

B B GARRIGOS Henrique 0 0 0

B B B GARRIGOS Murilo 0 0 0

VASQUES Gabriel 0 0 0

B B B ANZOLIN Carolina 0 0 0

B B B MELIAN FERNANDEZ Abel Francisco 0 0 0

PISSATO Pedro 1 1 2 0 0

CHI B B B GRANDON FICA Miguel Angel 1 1 1 3 0 0

17 Referees
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Medalist OFFICIAL

Medal Nation Name Club yob

Gold BRA FEP PR  

      LAZZAROTTO Fabrizio PR AMK Mestre Kato 1999

      CAMARGO Alexandre PR AMK Mestre Kato 1999

      PETRICH Pedro PR AMK Mestre Kato 2003

      GUBERT Leopoldo PR AMK Mestre Kato 2000

Silver BRA FPE SP SP  

      SEINI Leandro SP ECP Pinheiros 2002

      GRUNHAUSER Richard SP ECP Pinheiros 1991

      JULIO Gabriel SP ECP Pinheiros 1998

      FERREIRA Nicolas SP ECP Pinheiros 1992

Bronze BRA FEP 2 PR  

      SCHWANTES Athos PR AMK Mestre Kato 1985

      ASSIS Gabriel PR AMK Mestre Kato 1997

      TARTA Vinicius PR AMK Mestre Kato 2000

      RAMOS Pedro PR AMK Mestre Kato 2002


